2SB1204
No.2086-2/9
Electrical Characteristics at Ta=25°C
Parameter Symbol Conditions
Ratings
Unit
min typ max
Collector Cutoff Current ICBO VCB= --40V, IE=0A --1 μA

hFE 70 to 140 100 to 200 140 to 280 200 to 400
Switching Time Test Circuit
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping memo
2SB1204S-E TP 500pcs./bag
Pb Free
2SB1204T-E TP 500pcs./bag
2SB1204S-TL-E TP-FA 700pcs./reel
2SB1204T-TL-E TP-FA 700pcs./reel
D.C. 1%
VR RB
VCC= --25VVBE=5V
+ +